Nicole Zillman

# NICOLE ZILLMAN NAMED VICE PRESIDENT OF TRAVEL AND TOURISM FOR THE ASSOCIATION OF BRIDAL CONSULTANTS

#### [PARKER, COLORADO / LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA, 3 JAN 2024] -

Zillman Weddings and Travel is thrilled to announce the recent appointment of their founder, Nicole Zillman, as the Vice President of Travel and Tourism for the prestigious Association of Bridal Consultants (ABC), effective January 1, 2024.

In this role, the dynamic entrepreneur will contribute her innovative approach and industry expertise to the advancement of both wedding and travel professionals.

# About Nicole Zillman & Zillman Weddings and Travel:

With over 14 years of experience, Nicole Žillman has successfully transformed her company, Zillman Weddings and Travel, from its roots in Beverly Hills into a thriving enterprise serving clients primarily in Southern California and the Denver Metro.

Nicole's strategic pivot to focus on Destination Weddings and Travel has resulted in an impressive threefold business expansion since 2020.

### Nicole Zillman Achieves Historic Recognition from Sandals Resorts:

On June 9, 2023, Nicole Zillman was invited to join Sandals Resorts' exclusive Chairman's Royal Club, reserved for top-performing travel advisors, who consistently produce results and provide outstanding customer service.

This historic achievement makes her the first member from ABC to receive such an honor, marking a significant milestone in the association's history.

Membership in the Chairman's Royal Club, positions Nicole as one of the top travel advisor partners in the region, offering her clients unparalleled benefits and opportunities.

### About the Association of Bridal Consultants (ABC):

The Association of Bridal Consultants is the world's largest and most prestigious organization for wedding and event professionals. Founded in 1955, ABC is dedicated to promoting the highest standards in the industry and providing valuable resources to its members. With a global network of certified wedding planners and consultants, ABC is at the forefront of shaping the wedding and event planning industry. For more information please visit www.abcweddingplanners.com.



Zillman Weddings and Travel looks forward to continued success under Nicole's leadership, and is excited about the positive impact she will make in shaping the future of the Wedding and Travel industries through her role at the Association of Bridal Consultants.

For more information about Zillman Weddings and Travel, please visit <u>www.NicoleZillman.com.</u>